

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 4551 of 2026

=====

GITABEN RANDIPSINH SOLANKI (GITABEN W/O. RANDIPSINH
DADUSINH SOLANKI)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. VIREN A. PATEL(18484) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 24/02/2026
ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Kanani would submit that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the original complainant and that he may be permitted to file his Vakalatnam. Permission is granted.

At his request, list on 05.03.2026.

BDSONGARA

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL,J)