

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 4551 of 2026**

=====

GITABEN RANDIPSINH SOLANKI (GITABEN W/O. RANDIPSINH
DADUSINH SOLANKI)

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

DARSHIT R BRAHMBHATT(8011) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR RAJESH K KANANI(2157) for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR SOAHAM JOSHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 27/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. Darshit Brahmbhatt for the
applicant, learned advocate Mr. Rajesh Kanani for the original
complainant – respondent and learned APP Mr. Soham Joshi for
the respondent – State. For further hearing relist the matter on
30.04.2026

KAJAL

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)