

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR REGULAR BAIL - AFTER
CHARGESHEET) NO. 4551 of 2026**

=====

GITABEN RANDIPSINH SOLANKI (GITABEN W/O. RANDIPSINH DADUSINH
SOLANKI)
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

DARSHIT R BRAHMBHATT(8011) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RAJESH K KANANI(2157) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR. ROHAN RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 05/05/2026

ORDER

Learned advocate Mr. Darshit R. Brahmbhatt appearing for the applicant submits that the present matter has been partly heard by the Coordinate Bench of this Court.

In view of the aforesaid, the Registry is directed to relist the present matter on **06.05.2026**, i.e., tomorrow, for further hearing.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

GARVITA